

MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2020-21 PLAN YEAR

Non-Medicare eligible retirees (Rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

Medical Plans	CU Health Plan — Exclusive		CU Health Plan — Kaiser			CU Health Plan — High Deductible			
Under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST
Retiree only	\$585.58	\$533.08	\$52.50	\$642.08	\$533.08	\$109.00	\$533.08	\$533.08	\$0.00
Retiree + Spouse	\$1,213.36	\$1,024.86	\$188.50	\$1,321.36	\$1,024.86	\$296.50	\$1,039.86	\$1,024.86	\$15.00
Retiree + Child(ren)	\$1,092.10	\$973.60	\$118.50	\$1,162.10	\$973.60	\$188.50	\$987.60	\$973.60	\$14.00
Family	\$1,732.22	\$1,487.22	\$245.00	\$1,865.72	\$1,487.22	\$378.50	\$1,506.22	\$1,487.22	\$19.00

Medical Plans	CU Health Plan — Medicare/High Deductible				
Over/under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST		
1 Medicare-Eligible + Spouse Under 65	\$944.62	\$677.92	\$266.70		
1 Medicare-Eligible + Child(ren) Under 65	\$889.62	\$677.92	\$211.70		
1 Medicare-Eligible + Spouse and Child(ren) Under 65	\$1,419.64	\$977.67	\$441.97		
2 Medicare-Eligible Spouses + Child(ren) Under 65	\$1,360.24	\$977.67	\$382.57		

Dental Plans	CU Health Plan — Essential Dental			CU Health Plan — Choice Dental		
Under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST
Retiree only	\$28.01	\$28.01	\$0.00	\$50.23	\$33.23	\$17.00
Retiree + Spouse	\$56.87	\$39.87	\$17.00	\$101.34	\$49.84	\$51.50
Retiree + Child(ren)	\$61.40	\$39.40	\$22.00	\$109.87	\$49.37	\$60.50
Family	\$90.32	\$40.82	\$49.50	\$161.06	\$55.06	\$106.00



Address: 1800 Grant St., Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203 Email: benefits@cu.edu Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3)



MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2020-21 PLAN YEAR

Non-Medicare eligible retirees (Rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

OPTIONAL TERM LIFE						
Age	Standard rate per \$1,000 of coverage	Discount rate per \$1,000 of coverage*				
50-54	\$0.42	\$0.28				
55-59	\$0.69	\$0.48				
60-64	\$1.30	\$0.90				
65-69	\$2.10	\$1.51				
70-74	\$3.69	\$2.74				
75+	\$6.65	\$5.10				

^{*}No tobacco use in the last 12 months.